

Norm Di Pasquale Trustee Ward 9

## E-mail: Norm.DiPasquale@tcdsb.org

Voicemail: 416-512-3402

To: Regular Board Meeting , September 19, 2019

## From: Norm Di Pasquale, Trustee Ward 9

Subject: Notice of Motion – Trustee Services and Expenditure Policy T.17 Revision

MOVED BY: Norm Di Pasquale, Toronto Catholic District School Board

**WHEREAS:** The Trustee Services and Expenditures policy lists specific events that Trustees may be reimbursed for attending;

**WHEREAS:** As the TCDSB's official Charity, the Angel Foundation hosts several events throughout the calendar year;

**BE IT RESOLVED THAT:** Under section D.1 of the Trustee Services and Expenditures policy, "Angel Foundation Gala," be amended to read "Angel Foundation events."

Norm Di Pasquale Trustee, Ward 9